REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-03803

ADOPTED ON AUGUST 10, 2004

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO SELECTING AND DESINGATING THE BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPOSED GRANTVILLE REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA, APPROVING AND ADOPTING A PRELIMINARY PLAN FORMULATION FOR THE REDEVELOPMENT OF SAID AREA AND AUTHORZING ITS TRANSMITTAL TO TAXING AGENCIES.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 33310 of the Community Redevelopment Law (California Health and Safety Code Section 33000, et seq.) the City Council of the City of San Diego on March 30, 2004, designated a redevelopment survey area; and

WHEREAS, based on an initial analysis of the Survey Area, a proposed project area for within the Survey Area has been recommended for further study; and

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency desires to select and designate the proposed project area boundaries and to adopt the Preliminary Plan; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego as follows:

1. That the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego hereby selects and designates the boundaries of the proposed Grantville Redevelopment Project Area as that area

described and depicted on the map in the Preliminary Plan, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit "A".

- 2. That the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego hereby selects, approves and adopts the Preliminary Plan formulated for the proposed Grantville Project Area.
- 3. That the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego hereby authorizes the transmittal of the Preliminary Plan to any taxing agencies.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By		
	Sung Phillips	
	Deputy General Counsel	

SLP:mm 07/29/04 Or.Dept:Redev AudCert: N/A RA-2005-17